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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
r Plaintiff Defendant 1
GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT VS, CHERYL SHOOK
COMPANY
L _
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, February 6, 2013
KML LAW GRQOUP, P.C. . . .
701 MARKET STREET Writ of Execution No. : 2012CV1309
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19108 Advance Sheriff Costs: $2,000.00
l.ocation of the real estate: 27 HUNTINGTON MOUNTAIN DRIVE, SHICKSHINNY, PA 18655
Sheriff Costs
Advenrtising Sale {Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $60.00
Fosting Handkbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1,283.54
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriffs Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $75.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $210.00
Service Mileage $24.00
Distribution Form _ $25.00
Copies $7.00
Notary Fee $10.00
Surcharge _ $150.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Total Sheriff Costs $2,167.04
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $55.00
Total Distribution Costs $55.00
Grand Total: $2,222.04

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs afier the sale.
Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, {570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)
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KML LAW GROUP, P.C. FiRSTRUST

SUITE 5000, MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER 800.220BANK / firstrust.com

701 MARKET ST, PHILADELPHIA, FA 19106 .7380-236
f215) 627-1322 3.7380-2360 3/28/2013

info@kmilawgroup.com
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KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
Suite 5000 BNY Mellon Independence Cen...
701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106
www kmllawgreup.com

February 6, 2013

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Real Estate Division

Sherifl's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  GREEN TREL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY vs. CHERYL. SHOOK
Sale Book/Writ No.: /
Docket Number: 2012-CV-1309
Sale Date: 02/06/2013
Property Address: 27 Huntington Mountain Drive Shickshinny, PA 18655

To the Sheriff:

Enclosed arc Transler Tax Atfidavits and an Assignment of Bid with regard to the
abovc-captioned matter. Please deed the property to:

FEDERAIL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION
14221 Dallas, Parkway, Suite 1000
Datlas, TX 75254

If funds are required to settlc with the Sheriff and they are not enclosed, please
email the cost shect to the below email address. Plcase notily our office when the deed is
recorded.

KML LAW GROUP, .C.
Shannon Horton, 1.cgal Assistant
215-825-6359

215-825-6459 (fax)
SHorton‘ikmllawgroup.com

Loretta Crespo, Team Lead
215-825-6344

215-825-6444 (fax)
LCrespotkmllawgroup.com

Enctosed: (it applicable

Sheriff"s Costs Sheet showing Balance Bue ot §
KML Check Numbcer
Selllement Amountis) $,
Loan Type CONVENTIONAL
KML #115740FC




REV- 32 2K {og-1my

RECORDER’S USE
h Pe”"*‘-g}“i”'a REALTY TRANSFER TAX Stal i Paid
MENT RN ML " Book Number
%{gﬁ Q_,f;ﬂg?}ﬂuai Taxes STATEMENT OF VALUE Page Number
Harrishure, 74 174280605 See Reverse for Instructions Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is/is not set forth in the deed, (2) when
the deed is without consideration, or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Vaiue is not required if the transfer is wholly
exempt from tax based on: (1) family relationship {2} public utility easement. if more space is needed, attach additional sheet(s).

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Telephone Number:

KML LAW GROUP, P.C. (215) 627-1322

Mailing Address City State ZIP Code

701 Market Street, Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center Philadelphia PrA 19106-1532

B. TRANSFER DATA C. DATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF DOCUMENT February 6,

2013

Grantor{s)/Lessor(s) Grantee(s)/Lessee(s)

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION

Street Address Street Address

Sheriff's Office, PO Box 380 14221 Dallas, Parkway, Suite 1000,

City State Zip City State Zip

Bloomsburg PA 17815 Dallas TX 75254

D. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Street Address City, Township, Borough

27 Huntingten Mountain Drive Shickshinny — TOWNSHIF OF BRIAR CREEK

County School District Tax Parcel Number

Columhbia ¢7-05-A-067

E. VALUATION DATA — WAS TRANSACTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELOCATION? O Y LON

1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration

$2.512.04 +-()- =$2.512.04

4. County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 8. Fair Market Value

$9,138.00 X 3.80 =% 32,896.80

F. EXEMPTION DATA

1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate 1. Perceniage of Grantor's Interest conveyved
100% 100% 100%

Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

U wWill or intestate succession

{NAME OF DECEDENT} (ESTATE FILE NUMBER)
0O Transfer to a trust. {Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)

O Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust
If trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust.

O Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach copy of agency/straw party agreement.}

U Transfers to the commonwealth, the U 5. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of con-
demnation. (If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.).

B Transfer from morigagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. (Attach copy of mortgage and note/assignment).

0 Corrective deed. (Aftach copy of the prior deed).

O  Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. (Attach copy of articles.}

W Other {Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above ) _ FANNILE MAE IS AN EXEMPT CORPORATION. THE
TRANSFER TAX #12 U.S.C. 1723 A.©(2).

1

Under penalties of law or ordinance, | declare that | have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my
knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

DATE

rc,,(_/(@z_t February 6, 2013

SIGNATURE OF CORRESPONDENT DR RESPONSIBLE F

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN
THE RERCORDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED






SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS.
NO. ;"7 3 ED NO.}20%73 ID DATE/TIME OF SALE
— DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
~— SERVICLE PER DEF. $2/0.00
— LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
~— MAILING COSTS $ &2.00

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER)  $15.00

MILEAGE $ 2400
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
- SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX I'ORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ 7,00
NOTARY $ JO,00 , e e
TOTAL **# %k #kkksksohskkdrs ks § _J(g}! Y (>
WEB POSTING _ $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ /3935SY
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 -
TOTAL #F%*sdskbk gtk sdokhxisnk ¢ ;g‘/‘g,gfi
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
- RECORDER OF DEEDS $SS.00 e
TOTAL # %k dkosk sk sorscdkandrdrnks § /™ 000
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOL DIST. 20 \
DELINQUENT 20 $ S,00

TOTAL, HRAORAR kK kK kR H KA Ak § S",OO

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 %
WATER 20 %
TOTAL ¥*¥ekksdsisksdomiokdkoks § (e
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTF) $ /56,0
MISC. $
3

G

TOT AL % %k ke ok ofe s sk ok sk o oo ok o sk o e $

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)

$ F34 J/O‘if



KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

Surre 5000 BNY MELLON INDEPENDENCE {CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PIMADELPHIA, PA 19106
WWW. KMLLAWGROUP.COM

February 1, 2013

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: No.2012-CV-1309
CHERYL SHOOK

Real Estate Division:
The above case may be sold on February 06, 2013. It has been properly served in
accordance with Rule 3129,
Very truly vours,

KML Law Group, P.C.



KML LAW GROUP, P.C. 115780FC

Suite 5000 CF: 09/10/2012
BNY Melion Independence Center SD: 02/06/2013
701 Market Street $40,254.58

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322
Attorneyv for Plaintiff

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY
7360 S. Kyrene Road of Columbia County
Mail Stop: T-208
Tempe, AZ 85283 CIVIL ACTION — LAW
Plaintiff
Vs, ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
CHERYL SHOOK Term
Mortgagor(s) and No. 2012-CV-1309
Record Owner(s)
27 Huntington Mountain Drive
Shickshinny, PA 18655
Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 (¢} (2)

Fileen Bowden, an employee of KML Law Group, P.C., counsel of Plaintiff, hereby certifies that service
on the Defendants of the Notice of Sheriff Sale was made by:

) Personal Service by the Sheriff's Offi celeompetentadult (copy of return attached).

() Certified mail by KML Law Group, P.C. (original green Postal return receipt attached).

() Certified mail by Sheriff's Office.

() Ordinary mail by KML Law Group, P.C. to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record (proof of mailing
attached).

() Acknowledgment of Sheriff's Sale by Attorney for Defendani(s) {proof of acknowledgment attached).

() Ordinary maii by Sheriff's Office to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record.

IF SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.

() Premises was posted by Sheriff's Office/competent adult (copy of return attached).

() Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office {copy of return attached).

() Certified Mail & ordinary mail by KML Law Group, P.C. (original receipt(s) for Certified Mail
attached).

() Published in accordance with court order (copy of publication attached).

Pursuant to the Affidavit under Rule 3129 (copy attached), service on all lienholders (if any) has been made by
ordinary mail KML Law Group, P.C. (copies of proofs of mailing attached).

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penalties provided by 18 P.S. Section

4904.
Respectfully. submitted,
(/_/":’IEP

BY: Eileen Bowden
Legal Assistant
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff Chief Deputy
GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
Vs Case Number
CHERYL SHOOK 2012CV1309

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

10/24/2012 12:10 PM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELOQ, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NCTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
ESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT,

HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPR
TO WIT: CHERYL SHOOK AT 27 HUNTINGTON MOUNTAIN DRIVE, INNY, PA 18655.
/
PAUL D'ANGELQ, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

October 24, 2012

COM PENNSYLVANLA
Sarah Jane Kl Seo

ane Notanat
T ingaman, Notary Public
........ ,..wmmm"msl

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this <
24TH day of OCTOBER . 2012 M‘*%ﬂ
p, P.C, 701 MARKE?STREEIQHLADELE;;H{ PA 19106

el CounbySinie Shernfl, Teleosof Inc.

Plaintift Attorriey: KML LAW GROY



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff Chief Deptty
GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
Vs _ Case Number
CHERYL SHOOK 2012CV1309

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

01/04/2013 02:45 PM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELQ, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMELD BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON

THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 27 HUNTINGTCON MOUNTAIN DRIV KSHINNY, PA 18655.

e

PAUL DANGELO, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF .

January 04, 2013

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Sarah Jane o e
Town of Kiingaman, Notary Public
_____ e e ez My Commsion 3 Cohumbea Courty . .
' NOTARY Boies Ot 4, 2016 |
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this ' -
4TH day of JANUARY . 2013

Lo G kML LAW GROUP, P.C., 761 MARKET STREET, PHMADELPHIA, PA 19706 .

et Talancidft I



KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

Suite 5000 — BNY Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-825-6320

Attorney for Plaintiff

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY

7360 S. Kyrene Road of Columbia County

Mail Stop: T-208
Tempe, AZ 85283
Plaintiff CIVIL ACTION - LAW

V5.

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
CHERYL SHOOK
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) Term

No. 2012-CV-1309

27 Huntington Mountain Drive
Shickshinny, PA 18655

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, Plaintiff in the above action, by and through an
authorized employee of its attorneys, KML Law Group, P.C., sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of
exccution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at:

27 Huntington Mountain Drive
Shickshinny, PA 18655

1 .Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s}).

CHERYL SHOOK
27 Huntington Mountain Drive
Shickshinny, PA 18655

2. Name and address of Defendani(s) in the judgment:

CHERYL SHOOK
27 Huntington Mountain Drive
Shickshinny, PA 18655

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be
sold:

LITTON LOAN SERVICING LP

C/O PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard STE 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103



FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY

C/O JOANN NEEDLEMAN ESQUIRE/Maurice & Needleman, P.C
935 1 PENN CTR 1617 JFK BLVD '

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103

FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY
3660 Regent Boulevard
Irving, TX 75063

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2673

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

4 Name and address of the last recorded hoider of every morigage of record:

5 Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in
the property which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the sale.

BRIAR CREEK TOWNSHIP
2525 Rochester Road Suite 400
Cranberry Township, PA 16066

BRIAR CREEK TOWNSHIP
100 HEAVEN LANE
MARS, PA 16046

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
27 Huntington Mountain Drive
Shickshinny, PA 18655

1 verify that the statements made in this affidavit are frue and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of
18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unswom falsification to authorities.

-
DATED: February 1, 2013 A/Z,//'

KML Law Group, P.C.
BY: Eileen Bowden
Legal Assistant




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 12/1%/2012 Fec: 55.CC Cevwt. NO: 134086
400K CHERYL L District: BRIARCREEK TWP
27 HUNTINGTON MT LREIVE bced: 20070 -5541
SHICKSHINNY PA 18655 Location: LOT 1198

Parcel I4:07 -0BA-067-00,000

nsgessment: 9,138
Balancez as of 12/19/2012

YEAR TAX TYPE TAXY AMCUNT  DPEWALTY DISCOUNT PLLID
MO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

CoLumBIA COUNTY SHERIFF — TiM CHAMBERLAIN

By: Per: —

o DoEs NOT INcLUDE 2012 TAX CERTIFICATION.

BALANCE



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Chief Deputy

Sheriff

Case Number

vs 2012CV1308

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
CHERYL SHQOOK

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

01/04/2013 02:45 PM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELO, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 27 HUNTINGTON MOUNTAIN DR&LKSHINNY, PA 18655,
/e

PAUL D'ANGELC, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

“Tamotiy T Chamduadein

January 04, 2013 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

Notarial Seal
Sarah Jane Kiingaman, Notary Public

Town of Bloomsburg Cotumbia
v Cau
My Commission Expires Ot 4, '2'01?

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

4TH day of JANUARY . 2013

Plaintiff Attorney. KML LAW GRQUP, P.C., 701 MARKET STREET, PHEADELPHIA, PA 19106



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deptity

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
Case Number

CH\ESRYL SHOOK 2012CV1308
SERVICE COVER SHEET §
e

Zone:’

Warrant:

MNotes:

: [~

S
. [ 5]

Name: (POSTIN _ Served: 2

Primary ‘27 HUNTINGTON MOUNTAINDRIVE ~ ©  Adultin @

Address: SHICKSHINNY, PA 18655 Charge: @

Phone: E DO . Refation:

Alternate

Address:

Phone:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

1.

ook ]|e]™
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
v$ Case Number
' 2012CV1309

CHERYL SHOOK

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

10/24/2012  12:10 PM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELO, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTCR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT,

TO WIT: CHERYL SHOOK AT 27 HUNTINGTON MOUNTAIN DRIVE. ;‘—?—HNNY PA 18655.

TXil

PAUL D'ANGELO, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

“Temotly T Chonbiataia

October 24, 2012 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
MOt Seqi
Sarah Jane Klingaman, Notary Public
Town of Bioomsiurg, Columbia County
My Commission Expires Ot 4, 7016

'NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to befare me this <
24TH day of OCTOBER , 2012 jf{ A L[, ﬁ%/‘, fr—a

Plaintiff Attorney: KM LAW GROUP, P.C., 701 MARKET STREET, &ILADELPH:‘A,/PA 19106




SHERIF¥'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
Case Number

VS,
CHERYL SHOOK 2012CV1309

Manner:

p)
SERVICE COVER SHEET 9

=

Category: [
$

Notes:

Served:

Name:

Primary ;122 Twm Church Road AR Aduitin
Address: :Berwick, PA 18603 Charge:

60ELADZL0Z

Phone: 5707592118 Relation:

Alternate . Date:
Address: '

Phone: Deputy:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

£098) Vd ‘MOIMYIE ‘AVOY HOYNHD NIML ZZL

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
8.

zZiozicer ) (dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
vs Case Number

CHERYL SHOOK 2012CV1308

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category Zone:

Manner: Warrant: .

Nofes:

Name: omestnc Relations Ofﬁce of Columbla COL:

Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET " Adultin
Address: 2ND FLOOR Charge:
iBloomsburg, PA 17815 :

Alternate e /_
Address: *LS:S- Ll
Phone:

Name:  KMLLAWGROUP,PC. ~ Phone:
Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy: T

ZLOZIEZIY (dX3 d 'DUNASINOOTE ‘0013 ANZ ‘L3TNLS NIVIN LSIM Ll

40 SNOILY13d 21LS3W0a

60ELADZI0C



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCCUNT COMPANY
v, Case Number

CHERYL SHOOK 2012CV1309

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Manner: 'ﬁ< Not Spemﬂed >

Expires: 1 1!2 3!201 2 Warrant:

DEBTOR'S RI

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S §

J XYL ALNNOD YIGWNTI0D

TS

Name: ;_Columbla County Tax Offlce o Served:

primary PO o 380 Aduitln é
Address: EBIoomsburg, PA 17815 Charge: . #MJ‘"’ ‘. ,#IVG ,71_ A

Phone:  570-389-5649 DOB: . Relation: . [, . ¢

60ELADZLOZ

Altermate e Date:
Address:

Phone:

"KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

51841 Vd ‘DINESWO01E ‘08¢ X049 Od
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Document Receipt

Trans # 40173 Carrier / service:

Ship to: IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

PHILADELPHIA PA 19106

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

10/23/2012

9171924291001000017998

147ED2C12



Document Receipt

Trans # 40172 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 10/23/2012
Ship to! COP

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE

DEPT CF REV SHERIFF SALE Tracking #: 9471924291001000017981
DEPARTMENT 281230

Doc Ref #: 147ED2012
HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 40171 Carrier / service:

Ship tor FAIR
OFFICE OF FALR.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8016

HARRISBURG PA 17105

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

1023/2012

9171924291001000017974

147ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 40170 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 10/23/2012
Ship to: SBA
U.S. Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 9171924291001000017967

1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1601
Doc Ref # 147ED2012

KING OR PA 18406
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

Trans # 46189 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 10/23/2012
Ship to: 40169
BRIAR CREEK TOWNSHIP
100 HEAVEN LANE Tracking #: 9171924281001000017950
Doc Ref #: 147ED2012

MARS PA 18048



Document Receipt

Trans # 40168 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 40168
BRIAR CREEK TOWNSHIP
2525 ROCHESTER ROAD SUITE 400

CRANBERRY PA 16066
TOWNSHIP

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #.

10/23/2012

9171924291001000017943

147ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 40167 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 40187
COMMONWEALTH OF PA
PO BOX 2675

HARRISBURG PA 17105

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

10423/2012

9171924291001000017936

147ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 401866 Carrier / service: POST 2PMm 10/23/2012
Ship to: 40166
FORD MOTOR CREDIT CO
3660 REGENT BLVD Tracking #: 9171924291001000017929
Doc Ref #: 147ED2012

IRVING TX 75063



Cocument Receipt

Trans # 40165

Ship to: 40165
FOR MOTOR CREDIT COM

C/O JOANN NEEDLEMAN, ESQ.
935 1 PENN CTE 1617 JFK BLVD

PHILADELPHIA PA 19103

Carrier / service:

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

10/23/2012

9171924251001000017912

147ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 40164 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 10/23/2012
Ship to: 40184
LITTON LOAN SERVICING LP
C/O PHELAN, HALLINAN & SCHMIEG Tracking #: 9171924291001000017905
1617 JFK BLVD
Doc Ref #: 147ED2012

PHILADELPHIA PA 18103



IN THE CQURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CGREEN TRELE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
Plaintiff
vs.

CHERYL SHOOK NO. 2012-CV-130%
Defendant(s}

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE UNDER THE SERVICEMEMBERS CIVIL,.
RELIEF ACT AS AMENDED

1. The undersigned attorney with KML Law Group, P.C., as the representative for the Plaintiff in
the ahove entitled matter, does hereby state to the best of his/her information and belief, as follows:
2. That an inguiry has been made with the Defense Manpawer Data Center (“DMDC”) website

operated by the United States Department of Defense (hitps /www.dmde.osd. mil/appi/scra/scraHome.do}

for the following individual(s): CHERYL SHOOK. has a last known residence of 27 Huatington
Mountain Drive, Shickshinny, PA  18633. The following information was used to search the DMDC
{(check all that apply):

X __LlastName

_X _ First Name

_X__ Social Security Number

3. The DMDC search results, a copy of which is attached, states that based on the information
provided, the DMDC docs not possess any information iadicating that the individual is on active duty or
has been on active duty within the last 367 daszs.

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are made subject to penalties of 18 Pa.

C.S.A. 4904 relaling to unswom falsificatior tp au ociti

,P.C.
McKecver Pa. TD 56129
____LisaLee Pa. 1D 78020
_ Kristina Murtha Pa, ID 61858
____David Fein Pa. ID 82628
____Thomas Puleo Pa. ID 27615
__Jay Kivitz Pa, ID 26769
____Andrew Gomall Pa. ID 92382
___ Toshua I. Goldman Pa. 205047
_%Jﬂl P. Jenkins Pa, TD 306533
Attorneys for Plaintiff



Resui as of ; Qot-17-2012 01:03:23

Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

SCRAZ]

Last Name: SHOOK

First Name: CHERYL
Middle Name:

Thia resparse refl

inn ke repon fae active duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Datd.Cantar, based on the information that you provided, the above s the status of
the individuak o the active duty sfatus date as to all branches of the Uniformad Services {Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Haalth, and
Coast Guard). This stafus includes inforrmation on a Servicemember or hisfhar unit racaiving notification of future orders 1o report for Active Duty.

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Centar
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25

Adington, VA 22350



The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMBC) is 2n organization of the Department uf Defense {DoD) that maintalns the Detense Enroltmeant and E ligibiiity
Reporting System (DEERS) databass which is the official source of data on aligibility for miltary medleal care and ather eligibllity systems.

Tha PoD strongly supports the enforcesnent of the Servicamembers Civil Refief Act (50 USC App. § 501 st seq, as amended) (SCRA} {formerty known as
the Soldiers' and Saflors’ Civil Reliaf Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thausands of "does not possess any information indicating that tha
individual is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. 1n the event the individuai referenced abowve, or any family
member, Fiend, of represeniative asserts in any manner that the individ ual was on active duty for tha active duly status date, or ls otherwise entitled to the
pratections of the SCRA, you are strangly encauraged fo obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via the
“dafonselink.mii" URL: http:tiwww defenselink milfag/pis!PCOBELDR htm!. if you have evidsnse the person was on sctive duty for the active duty status
tate and you fail to wblain this additionat Service verification, punitive provislons of the SCRA may be invoked against you. Sep 50 USC App. § 521{¢).

This response reflects the follawing itformation: (1) The individual's Active Duly status on the Active Duty Status Date {2) Whether the individual lefl Active
Duty shatus within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Stalus Date (3) Whether the Individual or histher unit recaived sarly nofification fo repart for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty stafus as reported in this certificate is defined in scenvdance with 10 USC § 101(d} (1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. Inthe case of a membse of the Natlonat Guard, this indudes service under a call to active service
autherlzed by the President or tha Secretary of Defensa under 32 USC § 502(f) far purpeses of responding lo a natlonal emergency declarad by the
Prasident and supported by Federal lunds. All Activa Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be assigned against an authorizad mohilization positionin the
unlf they support. This includes Mavy Training and Administration of the Reserves (T, ARs), Marine Camps Active Reaerva (ARs) and Coast Guard Resarve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty stalus also applies to & Uniformed Service member who ls an active duty commissioned officer of the 11 5.
Publlc Health Service or the Natienal Oceanic and Atmospheric Adminisration (NOAA Cammissioned Corps}.

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in soma cases and includes some categories of parsons on active duty for purposss of the SCRA wha would not be
reportad as on Active Duty under this cartificate. SCRA prolections are for Tils 10 and Tite 14 active duty racords for all the Unilormed Services perlods.
Titie 32 pariads of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as rdefined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d)(1).

Many times ardars are amended fa extand the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protactions. Persons seeking fo rely on this website
cartification should check to enake sura the ordars on which SCRA protections are based have not bean amendad to extend tha [nclusive datas of service.
Furthermore, sore protectiens of the SCRA may exlend to pursons who have racelved orders to report for activa duty or fo ba inductad, but wha have not
actually begun artive duty or actually repcried for induction. The Last Date on Active Dyly entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend heyond the last datas of active duty.

Thoss who could rely on this certificate are urged tn seek qualified legal caursel to ensure that all rights guarantesd lo Service membears undar the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, S5N/date of hirth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
errunecus Information will cause an arroneous certificate to be orovided.

Certificate |D;: ES78IM33HF



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE |
ED# /4713

DATE RECEIVED 10~ 2
DOCKET AND INDEX _ s - &/

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABGUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR
«*|F ANY OF ABOVE 1S MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SALE DATE bepy o o TIME S0
POSTING DATE R
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1" WEEK 6\ £

2P WEEK

3*" WEEK R




SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2012CV1309

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealith of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 06, 2013
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten {10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piecs, parcel and lot of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia and Commonwealth
of Pennsylvania, more particularly bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of Huntington Drive and in line of lands of Lot No. 121, being the property now or
formerly of Fred A. Guinther, THENCE along said Road, South 86 degrees East 160 feet to a point; THENCE in a line South 35
degrees West partly aiong line of Lot No. 119A now or formerly the property of Carl Steckroth 175 feet more or less to a point in ling
of Lot No. 136; THENCE along Lot No. 136, North 74 degrees West 107 feet to a point in line of the aforesaid Lot No. 121,
THENCE along Lot No. 121, North 19 degrees 15 minutes East 135 feet tc a point, the place of BEGINNING.

It being Lot No. 1185 as shown on draft of lots of Hemlock Springs prepared for John H. Thomas and Jean K. Thomas, his wife, by
Howard Fetterolf, R E. September 26, 1867

TOGETHER with, unto the Graniees, their heirs and assigns, in common, however, with the Grantors, their heirs- and assigns, the
rights, conditions, covenants, agreements, and restrictions as set forth in Columbia County Record Book 808, Page 790.
SUBJECT to Easements, Restrictions, Covenants, and Conditions of record, including matters shown on recorded plats.

TAX PARCEL # 07-05-A-067

BEING KNOWN AS: 27 HUNTINGTON DRIVE, SHICKSHINNY, PA 18655

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 27 HUNTINGTON MOUNTAIN DRIVE, SHICKSHINNY, PA 18655
UPIl / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 07-05A-087

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of CHERYL SHOOK in suit of GREEN TREE CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY. :

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale}. Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the hid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defauiting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liahle for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff,

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

KML LAW GROUP, P.C. TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLA'N, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA L - COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania




WRIT OF

EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY

7360 S. Kyrene Road

Mail Stop: T-208

Tempe, AZ 85283

V5.

CHERYL SHOOK
27 Huntington Mountain Drive
Shickshinny, PA 18635

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

In the Court of Comrnon Pleas of
Columbia County

No. 2012-CV-1309
DO~ £ 4T

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the

following described property:

PREMISES: 27 Huntington Mountain Drive Shickshinny, PA 18655

See Exhibit “A” attached

Dated: @ d)\ﬂbU A3 B/

AMOUNT DUE $40,254 58

Interest From 10/18/2012
Through Date of Sale

(Caosts to be added)

lame 8. i

Proth(_;notary, Common Pleas Court
of Colymbia County, Penns_ylvanja
"ﬁm e e G ws
My Com. Ex. 15t Mondav in 2016
Deputy




WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURLE)
PR.C.P.3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT

COMPANY
7360 S. Kyrene Road In the Court of Common Pleas of
Mail Stop: T-208 Columbia County

Tempe, AZ 85283

vs.

No. 2012-CV-1309
CHI:ZRYI.J SHOOK . ‘ J TR P SR A 1
27 Huntington Mountain Drive o
Shickshinny, PA 18655 WRIT OF EXECUTION

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commoenwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you arc directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property:

PREMISES: 27 Huntington Mountain Drive Shickshinny, PA 1 8655
Sec Exhibit “A™ attached

AMOUNT DUE $40,254.58

Interest From H/18/2(12
Through Date of Sale

{Costs to he added)

Prothonutary, Comman Pleas Court

of C (1Iumijna Cotﬁtycm%*?ﬁlev. ::
My Com. Ex_ 1st Monday in 2016

Depuly *

Dated: @eﬂ‘ﬂb&r 33 20/ M /Q&M_J
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ALL TIIAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lof of land situate in the Township of Briar Creek, County of Columbia
and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, raore particularly bounded 2ad doscrived as foliows, o wil:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of Husitington Dijve and in fine of lands of Tof No. °2 . being e
prostety now of farmerly of Frod A, Guinther;

THENCE along ssid Road, South 88 degrees East 160 feet to a poing;

THENCT in a fine South 35 degress West partly along Hne of Lot Xo. 119A now or formeriy the property s Carl
Steckroth 175 feet more or Jess 10 a point in line of Lot N, 136 '

THENCH along Lot Mo 1386, Nonh 74 degrees West 147 feet o & point in Hne of the aforesaid Lot Ko, ;21
THENCE alorg Lot Na. 121, North 19 degrees 13 nudnutes East 135 feer 1o 2 point, the place of BEGINNING.

Wheing Lot No. 1185 2g shewn on a draf of ts of Hemlook Springs prepared for John B, Thomas and Jeen K.
Thissaps, bis wife, by Howard Fetierolf, R.F. September 26, 1967,

TOGETHER with, unto the Grantecs, their heirs sud assigns, i common, however, with the Granters, their heirs
and assigns, the riphts, conditions, covenanis, agresments, and festrictions as sct forth in Colambin County
Record Baok 609, Page 790, '

SUBJIECT 1o Easements, Resirictions, Covenaniy, and Ccmﬁtions af secord, inciuding matters shows on recanded
plats,

TAX PARCEL # 07-05-A-067

BEING KNOWN AS: 27 Huntington Mountain Drive, Shickshinny, PA 18655



KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — BNY Independence Centez
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY

7360 S. Kyrene Road

Mail Stop: T-208

Tempe, AZ 85283

Plaintiff

vS§.

CHERYL SHOOK
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Qwner(s))
77 Huntington Mountain Drive
Shickshinny, PA 18655

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2012-CV-1309
A~ ED — 14t

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, Plaintiff in the above action, by coun sel, KML Law Group.
P .C., sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ ol execution was filed the following information concerning the real

property located at:

27 Huntington Mountain Drive
Shickshinny, PA 18635

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Ownerfs):

CHERYL SHOOK
27 Huntington Mountain Dnve
Shickshinny. PA 18635

7 Name and address of Defendani(s} in the judgment:
CHERYL SHOOK

27 Huntington Moumain Drive
Shickshinny, PA 18655

3. Name and last known address of every judgroent creditor whose judgment is a record Lien on the property (o be sold:

LITTON LOAN SERVICING LP

C/O PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, 1.LP

1617 JFK Boulevard STE 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103

FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY

C/O JOANN NEEDLEMAN ESQUIRE/Maurice & Needleman, P.C

935 1 PENN CTR 1617 JFK BLVD
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103



FORD' M. OJR CREDIT COMPANY
3660 Regent Boulevard
Irving, TX 75063

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

FA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureaun of Cluld Support Enforcement
Heslth and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17103-2673

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the propernty
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of everv other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

BRIAR CREEK TOWNSHIP
2525 Rochester Road Suite 400
Cranberry Township, PA 16066

BRIAR CREEK TOWNSHIP
100 HEAVEN LANE
MARS, PA 16046

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
27 Huntington Mountain Drive
Shickshinny, PA 186535

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit arc tuee and correct to the best of my information and belief. I
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the pepaltics of 18 Pa. C.S. Seclion 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities. '

v

r

o ‘il‘.‘

|
G Al

\ l By: /;
\ KML EAW GROUP, P.C.

__Michael McKeever Pa. 1D 56129

___ Jay E Kivilz Pa. ID 26769

_ LisaLeePa. ID 78020

. Kristina Murtha Pa. 1D 61858

—_ Dakid Fein Pa. [D 82628

a=__ Thomas Puleo Pa. 1D 27615
Joshua I. Goldman Pa. 205047

__‘%Jil] P. Jenkins Pa. 1D 3063588
Attorneys for Plaintiff

DATED:




KML. Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Swureet

Philadelpha, PA 19106-1532
(215)627-1322

Attormey for Plainaft

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY

7360 S. Kyrene Read IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Mail Stop: T-208
Tempe, A7 §5283 of Columbia County
Plaintitf
¥,

CIVIL ACTION - 1LAW
CHERYL. SHOOK

Mortgagor{s) and Record Owner(s)
ACTION OF MORTGAGT: FORECLOSURE

27 Huntington Mountain Drive

Shickshinny, PA 18633
Defendant(s) Docket No. 2012-CV-1309

QIR -ED - W

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TOQ
COLLECT A DERT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMIT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TOx SHOOK, CHERYL
CHERYL SHOOK
27 Huntington Mountain Brive
Shickshinny, PA 18635

Your house at 27 Huntington Mountain Drive, Shickshinny. PA 18655 js scheduled to be sold at
Sherifl's Salc on __ _,at9:00 AM, in Sheri(l's OfMlice, Courthouse. Bloomsburg,
PA o enforce the court judgment of $44.254.58 obtained by GRLEEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
vOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheri s Sale you must take immediate agtion:
1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay 1o GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,
the back payments, late charges, Costs and reasonable atlorney's fees due. 'To find out how much you must

pay call: 215-825-6329 or 1-866-413-2311.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by fiting a pettion asking the Court o strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Coutt 1o postpone the sale for good cause,

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.



4. You may need an altorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping (he sale. (Sce notice below on how (o obtain an atorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

i. If the Sherifl™s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold 1o the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by calling the SherilT of Cofumbia County at 570-389-5622.

2. You may be able 1o petition the Court 1o set aside the sale it the bid price was grossky inadequale
compared to the value of your propertty.

3 The sale will go through oaly if the buyer pays the SherifT the full amount duc in the sale. To find

out i this bas happened, you may call the Sheritf of Cotumbia County at 570-389-5622.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right 1o remain in the property until the full amount duc is paid to the Sheritt and the
Sherift gives a deed to the buyer. Al that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you,

. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days from he
date of the Sheritt's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions {reasons why the proposed distribution is
wrong) are filed with the Sherill within ten (10} days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back. if you act
immediately afier (he sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNGT AFFORI ONE, GO T0O OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE 11STED BELOW TO
FIND QU WIIERE YU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SCRVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAIL, SERVICES
168 I5. 5th Street

RBloomsburg. PA 17815

717-784-8760
PENNSYL.VANIA BAR ASSOCIATION

P.O. Box 186

Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-662-7375



Resources available for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender {and our client) has filed an Action ol Mortgage
Forcclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECILOSURE.

1). Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call either of the
following numbers: 717-784-8760 or 800-692-7375.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counscling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for {ree
counseling.

3). Visit HUD’S website www.hud.gov for Help for Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4). Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency also offers other loan programs that
may assist homeowners in default. Pleasc Sce the PHFA website:
http://www.phta.ore/consumers/homeowners/real .aspx.

5). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at and ask to spcak to someone about Loss
Mitigation or Home Retention options.

6). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payoff the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toll free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretention @kmllawgroup.com.
Call Seth at 215-825-6329 or tax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package you
reqguested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed it you Icave a message
with that information. The atlorney in charge of our firm’s Homcowner Retention
Department is Michael McKeever who can be recached at 215-825-6303 or Fax: 215-825-
6403. Plcasc reference our Attorney File Number of 115780FC,

Para informacion en espanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.



KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite S000 — BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
7360 S. Kyrene Road
Mail Stop: T-208
Tempe, AZ 85283 IN THE COURT OF
Plaintiff COMMON PLLEAS
V5.
of Columbia County
CHERYL. SHOOK

Morigagoer(s) and Record Ow ner(s) CIVIL ACTION - LAW

27 Huntinglon Mountain Drive

Shickshinny, PA 18655 ACTION OF
Defendant(s) MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2012-CV-1309
QO =ED 1A

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Plaintiff, by counsel, hereby certifics that it has complied with the pmv;smm of Act 91 of 1983 and/or the

real properly in question is not subject to the Act. {
.

By L

KML Aw R()UP P.C.
_ Michac ‘McKeever Pa. [1D 56129
_ Jay H. Kivitz Pa. 1D 26769
_ Lisalee Pa. 1D 78020
_ Kristina Murtha Pa. ID 61858
_ David Fein Pa. 11 82628
_____Thomas Pulco Pa. ID 27615
____Joshua 1. Goldman Pa. 205047
7~ Jili P. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588
Attorneys for Plaintitf




KMI. {.aw Group, P.C.

Suiie 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Strect

Philadelphia. PA 19106

215-627-1322

Adtorney tor Plaintily

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY

7360 8. Kyrenc Road IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Mail Swop: T-208
Tempe, AZ 85283 of Columbia County
Plaintff
VS, CIVIL ACTION - LAW
CHERYL SHOOK ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Mertgagor{s) and Record Owner{s)

27 Huntington Mountain Drive No. 2012-CV-1309
Shickshinny, PA 180633 - _ .
Defendantis) _,_;(_;\f} - BN
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or altaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property before Sheritf’s Sale thereof.

KML LAW G P, P.C.
__ Michael McKeever Pa. 1D 56129
__Jay K. Kivitz Pa. [D 26769
__ Lisa Lee Pa. 112 78020
_ __ Krislina Murtha Pa. 1D 61858
_ bavidFenPa 1D 22628
__Thomas Pulec Pa. 3D 27615
_ JYoshua I Goldman Pa. 205047
__Z“TN P. Jenkins Pa. 1D 3006588
Attorneys for Plaintiff

By




KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Soeet

Philadelphia. PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attomey for Plaingff

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
7360 8. Kyrene Road
Mail Stop: T-208
Terope, AZ 85283
Plaintiff

V5.

CHERYL SHOOK
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

27 Huntington Mountain Drive
Shickshinny, PA 18635
Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2012-CV-1309

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
Jeave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) witheut liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

By

,!*fﬂ

AR
A ‘u’ul s
KML LAY GROUP, B.C.

Michael McKecver Pa. ID 56129

Tay E. Kivitz Pa. [ID 26769
Lisa Lee Pa. 1D 78020

Kristina Murtha Pa. ID 61858

David Fein Pa. ID 82628

Thomas Puleo Pa. ID 27615

Joshua I. Goldman Pa. 205047

2-7i]l P. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588

Attorneys for Plaintiff



KM]. Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

GRELN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
7360 S. Kyrene Road
Mail Stop: T-208
Tempe, AZ 85283
Plaintiff
Vs,

CHERYL SHOOK
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

27 Huntington Mountain Drive
Shickshinny, PA 18653
Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Celumbia County
CIVIL ACTION —LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2012-CV-1309
AR~ ED -1

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
Jeave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such Jevy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof. '

By:

I
i
1

S T
Bt i
KML LAWY GROUP, P.C.

Michael McKeever Pa. 1D 56125

it
H‘ /

Jay E. Kivitz Pa. 1D 26769
Lisa Lee Pa. ID 73020

Kristina Murtha Pa. 1D 61858

David Fein Pa. ID 82628

Thomas Puleo Pa. IID 27613

Toshua . Goldman Pa. 205047

#Jill P. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588

Attorneys for Plaintiff



KML Law Group, P.C,

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Cenler
701 Market Street

Phijadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plamuft

GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY
7360 S. Kyrene Road
Mail Stop: T-208
Tempe, A7 85283
Plantifl
Vs,

CHERYL SHOOK
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
27 Huntington Mountain Drive
Shickshinny, PA 18655
Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2012-CV-1309
ACAA - ETD 14T

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

GREEN TREL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, PlaintlT in the above action, by counsed, KML Law Group,
P.C., scts forth as of the date the praccipe for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the real

property located at:

27 Huntingion Mountain Drive
Shickshinny, PA 18655

1 Name and address ol Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

CHERYI. SHOOK
27 Hunlington Mountain Drive
Shickshinny, PA 18655

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
CHIERYL SHOOK

27 Huntington Mountain Drive
Shickshinny, PA 18655

3 Nume and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is atecord lien on the property w be sold:

LITTON LOAN SERVICING LP

C/O PIELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP

1617 JFK Boulevard STE 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103

FORD MOTOR CREIIT COMPANY

/0 JOANN NEEDLEMAN ESQUIRE/Maurice & Needleman, P.C

935 1 PENN CTR 1617 JEK BLVD
PHILLADELPHIA, PA 19103



FORD M. . /OR CREDIT COMPANY
3660 Regent Boulevard
[rving, TX 75063

DOMUISTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Rloomshurg, PA 17815

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Burcau of Child Support Enlorcement
Health and Welfare Bidg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2673

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

4 Name and address of the last recorded holder of every morlgage ol record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record licn on the property and whose mterest
may be altecied by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plai atiff has knowledge who has any record intercst in the property
which may be affccted by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any intercst in the property which
may be alfected by the sale.

BRIAR CREEK TOWNSHIP
2525 Rochester Road Suite 400
Cranberry Township, PA 16006

BRIAR CREEK TOWNSHIP
100 HEAVEN 1LANE
MARS, PA 16046

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
27 Huntington Mountain Drive
Shickshinny, PA 18655

[ verily that the statements made in this Alfidavit are rue and correet 1o the hest of my information and belief. T
understand that (alse statements herein are made subject © the pepaltics of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4004 relating 10 unsworn

fulsification to anthogitics. ! f \ '\
Al . T [
DATED: l”ll@i L o o A N
C sy AU _
kv FAW GROUP, P.C.

___ Michiael MéKeever Pa. 11D 56129

—Jay I Kivitz Pa. 1D 26769

__ Lisalec Pa. 1D 78020

__ Kristina Murtha Pa. TD 61858

__Ipavid Fein Pa. 1D 82628

____Thomas Puleo Pa. 1D 27615

____Joshua 1. Goldman Pa. 205047

%Ji]l . Jenkins Pa. ID 300588
Attorneys for Plaintiff



ALL TIIAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Townskin of Briar Creck. Coumty of Calumbia
and Commonwealth of Pepnsylvanin, more panicularly bounded and described as follows, to wiks

BEGINNING at a point on the scutherly side of Hustington Drive z20d in fine of fands of Lot No, 120, being the
property now o formerly of Fred A Guinther

THENCE along su id Raad, South 86 degrees East 160 feet 0 a poing;

THENCE in 8 fine South 35 degrees West partly along fine of Lot Wo. 1194 now or formeriy the property of Carl
Steckroth 175 feet more or 835 10 @ point I fine of Lot Ne., 136; '

THENCE slong Lot No. 136, North 74 degrees West 07 fect to a point in hae of the aloresaid Lot Ko, 121,
THENCE aloag Lot Me. 121, North 19 degrees 15 minutes East 135 feerio a poant, the place of BEGINNING,

11 heing Lot Mo. 1198 a¢ shown on 4 draft of jats of Hemlock Springs prepared for Jobn B. Thomas and Jean K.
Themas, s wift, by Howard Fetigrotf, R.E. September 24, i947.

TOGETHER with, unto the Grantecs, thedr heirs snd assigns, in common, however, with the Granters, their heirs
#nd assigns, the rights, conditions, covenanls, agreements, and restrictions 25 st forth an Columbiz County
Rucord Book 689, Page 790 '

SUBJIECT 10 Basements, Restrictions, {ovenants, and Conditions of record, including matters shown on recurded
prlats,

TAX PARCEL # 07-05-A-067

BEING KNOWN AS: 27 Huntington Mountain Drive, Shickshinny, PA 18655



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/
GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCQUNT COMPANY

COURT NUMBER
2012-CV-1309
NI T L

DEFENDANT/S/
CHERYL SHOOK

TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
EXECUTION

SERVE CHERYL SHOOK

NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE

AT

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Cods}
27 Huntington Mountain Drive, Shickshinny, PA 18655

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE POST HANDBILL

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY -
KML Law Group, P.C.

TELEPHONE NUMBER
(215) 825-6345

DATE
{ctober 17, 2012

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/
GREEN TREE CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY

COURT NUMBER
2012-CV-1309

DEFENDANT/S/ TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
CHERYL SHOOK EXECUTION
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE

I CHERYL SHOOK

ADDRESS (Strest or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
27 Huntington Mountain Drive, Shickshinny, PA 18655
AT

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE

4 | H
SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY =] TELEPHONE NUMBER DATE
KML Law Group, P.C. " { f . 4‘ qu j/ : (215) 825-6345 October 17, 2012
f 5 [ ¥ K
Lot A "
ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY R U
_ .

KML Law Group, P.C.
Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Phitadelphta, PA 19106




KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
SUITE 500¢, MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET $T. PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106
(215) 627-1322
info@kmllawgroup,com

PAY TO THE

ORDER OF SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FRSTRUST

800.220BANK / firstrust.com
3.7380-2360

TWO THOUSAND AND XX/ 100 ~~ s e

Sheriff’s Office
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg PA, 17815

MEMO 115780/ Shook

e e b et ek o ettt et et et s e O] ARS

6.18- MORTGAGE DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT
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10/19/2012

$++2,000.00

P Security features, Details on bisek.

AT

\ 4

Ak A LA
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